

**Invitation of Offers from (MoRTH),Gol empanelled Consultants for preparation of
“Pre-Feasibility Report” for “Gorakhpur Link Expressway”**

Corrigendum-II to the ‘Tender Document’ dated 23.09.2017

S. N.	Para No. and Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Para 2.10 (page 07-08)	<p><u>Evaluation of Proposal & Award of Assignment:</u></p> <p>The Proposal Due Date for submission of offers through e-tendering is 16.10.2017 upto 15.00 hrs. The “Experience Document” will be opened in presence of the representative of consultants who choose to attend, at 15.30 hrs. on 16.10.2017. The date of opening of Financial Proposal shall be informed after the opening of Experience Document.</p> <p>.....</p>	<p><u>Evaluation of Proposal & Award of Assignment:</u></p> <p>The Proposal Due Date for submission of offers through e-tendering is 24.10.2017 upto 15:00 hrs. The “Experience Document” will be opened in presence of the representative of consultants who choose to attend, at 15:30 hrs. on 24.10.2017. The date of opening of Financial Proposal shall be informed after the opening of Experience Document.</p> <p><u>The venue of opening of “Experience Document”:</u> Meeting Hall at 4th Floor, Lalbahadur Shastri Bhawan (Sachivalaya Annexe), <u>Lucknow</u></p> <p>.....</p>

Modifications in above mentioned para shall be applicable mutatis mutandis in the entire ‘Tender Document’.